PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heiko RIECK	03/26/2010
Helene LACHAISE	04/20/2010
Gilbert LABOURDETTE	04/19/2010
Peter Howard DAVIES	05/12/2010
Dominique STEIGER	04/06/2010
Luk DE MAEYER	07/12/2010
George Hauley MUSSON IV	05/24/2010
Lorianne FOUGHT	06/02/2010
Sylvain TAFFOREAU	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-3488

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-508-3400 Phone:

Email: scho@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

501249670

PATENT

REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0336

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2903925-202001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan R. Brady			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0337

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. Dr. Heiko RIECK, Dierath 29 A, 51399 Burscheid, DE
- 2. Hélène LACHAISE, 11. Chemin de Montpellas, 69009 Lyon, FR
- 3. Gilbert LABOURDETTE, Rue Antoine Renard, 71600 Paray Le Monial, FR
- 4. Pete Howard DAVIES, 112 Tanauen Street, Ayala Alabang Village, Muntinlupa City, PH
- 5. Dominique STEIGER, Am Bonneshof 30, 40474 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Luk DE MAEYER, Helenbosstraat 33, 3350 Linter-Diegem, BE
- 7. George Hauley MUSSON IV, 5205 Calverton Drive, NC 27613 Raleigh, US
- 8. Lorianne FOUGHT, P.O. Box 438, 93630 Kerman, US
- 9. Sylvain TAFFOREAU, Rue Philippe de Lassalle, 69004 Lyon, FR

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Use of Succinate Dehydrogenase Inhibitors for Extending Shelf Life of Fruits and Vegetables

USSN: 12/705,058

Filing date: February 12, 2010

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2010-03-26	1. A- Med
2010-04-20	2. Houland

BCS09-3017 - US -01

PATENT REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0338

201	0 -	04	سيره	19
				2010

2010	 01	-06
	, and	

|--|

June 2, 2010	June	2,	2010	
--------------	------	----	------	--

3.	Salmathe
	\\ \(\) \(

	V	V	U
4.			

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Heiko RIECK, Dierath 29 A, 51399 Burscheid, DE
- 2. Hélène LACHAISE, 11. Chemin de Montpellas, 69009 Lyon, FR
- 3. Gilbert LABOURDETTE, Rue Antoine Renard, 71600 Paray Le Monial, FR
- 4. Peter Howard DAVIES, 112 Tanauen Street, Ayala Alabang Village, Muntinlupa City, PH
- 5. Dominique STEIGER, Am Bonneshof 30, 40474 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Luk DE MAEYER, Helenbosstraat 33, 3350 Linter-Diegem, BE
- 7. George Hauley MUSSON IV, 5205 Calverton Drive, NC 27613 Raleigh, US
- 8. Lorianne FOUGHT, P.O. Box 438, 93630 Kerman, US
- 9. Sylvain TAFFOREAU, Rue Philippe de Lassalle, 69004 Lyon, FR

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently beneavith, entitled

Use of Succinate Dehydrogenase Inhibitors for Extending Shelf Life of Fruits and Vegetables

USSN. 12/705,058

Filing date. February 12, 2010

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder	
	1.	
	2	

BCS09-3017 - US

2/4

PATENT REEL: 024772 FRAME: 0340

****	······································			
all and the facilities and the f			Manager and the particular sections.	
12	-07	3010	<u> </u>	

3			V
4		***************************************	
5.			
6	*	V. marining and a second	1
7			*
٥			

BCS09-3017 - US

RECORDED: 08/02/2010